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ISU WORLD CUP SPEEDSKATING FOR LADIES AND MEN

JANUARY 22, 23 and 24, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Records Ladies

500 meter
Worldrecord
Worldrecord Jun.
World Cup record
Dutch record
Trackrecord

Lowland best not HVN

1000 meter
Worldrecord
Worldrecord Jun.
World Cup record
Dutch record
Trackrecord

Lowland best not HVN

1500 meter
Worldrecord
Worldrecord Jun.
World Cup record
Dutch record
Trackrecord

Lowland best not HVN

3000 meter
Worldrecord
Worldrecord Jun.
World Cup record
Dutch record

Trackrecord
Lowland best not HVN

Team Pursuit
Worldrecord

Worldrecord Jun.
World Cup record
Dutch record
Trackrecord

Lowland best not HVN

36,36
37,45
36,36
37,06
37,02
36,94

1.11,61
1.1421
1.12,09
1.11,84
1.13,24
1.13,56

1.49,83
1.54,21
1.50,33
1.50,70
1.53,10
1.53,50

3.52,02
3.59,47
3.54,93
3.54,02
3.57,32
3.58,11
2.50,76
2.59,55
2.50,87
2.52,65
2.55,77

2.53,89

Sang-Hwa Lee (KOR)
Femke Kok (NED)
Sang-Hwa Lee (KOR)
Thijsje Oenema

Angelina Golikova (RUS)
Nao Kodaira (JPN)

Brittany Bowe (USA)
Joy Beune (NED)
Nao Kodaira (JPN)
Jutta Leerdam
Brittany Bowe (USA)
Jorien ter Mors (NED)

Miho Takagi (JPN)
Joy Beune (NED)
Miho Takagi (JPN)
Ireen Wiist

Ireen Wiist (NED)
Brittany Bowe (USA)

Martina Sablikova (CZE)
Joy Beune (NED)
Martina Sablikova (CZE)
Esmee Visser

Antoinette de Jong (NED)
Martina Sablikova (CZE)

Japan (JPN)

(A.Sato, M. Takagi, N. Takagi)

Netherlands (NED)

(J. Beune, E. Dul, J. Leerdam)

Japan (JPN)

(A. Sato, M. Takagi, N. Takagi)

Netherlands NED

(A. de Jong, Wijfje, Wiist)

Japan (JPN)

(A. Sato, M. Takagi, N. Takagi)

Japan (JPN)

(A. Sato, M. Takagi, N. Takagi)

*World Cup record not skated in a Final.

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Heerenveen
Gangneung

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Heerenveen
Gangneung

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Heerenveen
Milwaukee

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Heerenveen
Berlin S

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Heerenveen

Gangneung

16-11-2013
14-02-2020
16-11-2013
27-01-2013
08-03-2020
18-02-2018

09-03-2019
10-03-2018
10-12-2017
15-02-2020
16-12-2018
14-02-2018

10-03-2019
09-03-2018
08-02-2020
10-03-2019
08-03-2020
10-01-2015

09-03-2019
10-03-2018
07-02-2020
09-03-2019
27-12-2020
05-03-2016
14-02-2020
11-03-2018
08-12-2017
14-02-2020
10-11-2017

21-02-2018



ISU WORLD CUP SPEEDSKATING FOR LADIES AND MEN

JANUARY 22, 23 and 24, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Records Men

500 meter
Worldrecord
Worldrecord Jun.

World Cup record
Dutch record
Trackrecord

Lowland best not HVN

1000 meter
Worldrecord
Worldrecord Jun.
World Cup record
Dutch record
Trackrecord

Lowland best not HVN

1500 meter
Worldrecord
Worldrecord Jun.
World Cup record
Dutch record
Trackrecord

Lowland best not HVN

5000 meter
Worldrecord
Worldrecord Jun.
World Cup record
Dutch record
Trackrecord

Lowland best not HVN

Team Pursuit
Worldrecord

Worldrecord Jun.
World Cup record
Dutch record
Trackrecord

Lowland best not HVN

33,61
34,66
34,66
33,98
34,08
34,07
34,31

1.05,69
1.07,76
1.06,49
1.06,18
1.07,09
1.07,85

1.40,17
1.43,13
1.41,02
1.40,17
1.43,00
1.44,01

6.01,86
6.18,93
6.01,86
6.03,32
6.08,21
6.06,82
3.34,68
3.43,55
3.35,60
3.34,68
3.39,76

3.37,08

Pavel Kulizhnikov (RUS)

Laurent Dubreuil (CAN)

Jae-Woong Chung (KOR)
Pavel Kulizhnikov (RUS)

Ronald Mulder

Tatsuya Shinhama (JPN)
Jeremy Wotherspoon (CAN)

Pavel Kulizhnikov (RUS)

Koki Kubo (JPN)

Pavel Kulizhnikov (RUS)

Kjeld Nuis

Pavel Kulizhnikov (RUS)
Pavel Kulizhnikov (RUS)

Kjeld Nuis (NED)

Allan Dahl Johansson (NOR)

Denis Yuskov (RUS)
Kjeld Nuis

Kjeld Nuis (NED)
Kjeld Nuis (NED)

Ted-Jan Bloemen (CAN)

Havard Bekko (NOR)

Ted-Jan Bloemen (CAN)

Sven Kramer
Patrick Roest (NED)
Sven Kramer (NED)

Netherlands (NED)

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Heerenveen
Hamar

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Heerenveen
Obihiro

Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Heerenveen
Gangneung

Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Calgary
Heerenveen
Gangneung

Salt Lake City

(M. Bosker, S. Kramer, D. de Vries)

South Korea (KOR)

(Do-Hyung Lee, Min-Seok Kim, Jae-Woong Jeong)

Netherlands (NED)

Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City

(J. Blokhuijsen, S. Kramer, K. Verweij)

Netherlands

Salt Lake City

(M. Bosker, S. Kramer, D. de Vries)

Netherlands (NED)

Heerenveen

(J. Blokhuijsen, S. Kramer, K. Verweij)

Norway (NOR)

Gangneung

(H. Bakko, SS Nilsen, SL Pedersen)

*World Cup record not skated in a Final.

09-03-2019
22-01-2012
09-03-2018
20-11-2015
26-02-2017
08-03-2020
26-01-2008

15-02-2020
10-03-2018
08-02-2020
09-03-2018
12-01-2020
18-11-2018

10-03-2019
03-12-2017
09-12-2017
10-03-2019
08-03-2020
13-02-2018

10-12-2017
13-11-2005
10-12-2017
17-11-2007
26-12-2020
09-02-2017
15-02-2020
11-03-2018
16-11-2013
15-02-2020
17-11-2012

21-02-2018



ISU WORLD CUP SPEEDSKATING FOR LADIES AND MEN
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Intermediate times and Lap times Ladies;

World records (WR), Worldrecord Jun. (WRJ), Dutch records (DR) and Track records (TR)

500 meter
100 m
500 m

1000 meter
200 m
600 m

1000 m

1500 meter
300 m
700 m

1100 m

1500 m

3000 meter
200 m
600 m

1000 m

1400 m

1800 m

2200 m

2600 m

3000 m

Teampursuit
1 Lap

2 Laps

3 Laps

4 Laps

5 Laps

6 Laps

WR
10,09
36,36 (26,27)

Sang-Hwa Lee

WR

17,57

43,87 (26,30)
1.11,61 (27,74)

Bowe

WR

24,74

51,69 (26,95)
1.19,66 (27,97)
1.49,83 (30,17)

M. Takagi

WR

19,73

48,83 (29,10)
1.18,88 (30,05)
1.49,09 (30,21)
2.19,45 (30,36)
2.49,87 (30,42)
3.20,68 (30,81)
3.52,02 (31,34)

Sablikova

WR

31,70

58,61 (26,91)
1.26,20 (27,59)
1.53,81 (27.,61)
2.21,94 (28,13)
2.50,76 (28,82)

Japan

WRJ

10,52

37,45 (26,93)
F. Kok

WRJ

18,36

45,75 (27,39)
1.14,21 (28,46)

Beune

WRJ

26,04

54,48 (28,44)
1.23,87 (29,39)
1.54,21 (30,34)

Beune

WRJ

20,01

49,92 (29,91)
1.20,25 (30,33)
1.50,97 (30,72)
2.22,44 (31,47)
2.54,32 (31,88)
3.26,82 (32,50)
3.59,47 (32,65)

Beune

WRJ
laptimes
unknown

2.59,55 (00,00)
NED

DR

10,23

37,06 (26,83)
Oenema

DR

17,76

43,91 (26,15)
1.11,84 (27,93)

Leerdam

DR

25,16

52,44 (27,28)
1.20,96 (28,52)
1.50,70 (29,74)

Wiist

DR

20,83

51,40 (30,57)
1.21,98 (30,58)
1.52,11 (30,13)
2.22,21(30,10)
2.52,47 (30,26)
3.22,88 (30,41)
3.54,02 (31,14)

E. Visser

DR
32,10
59,25 (27,15)
1.26,48 (27,23)
1.54,12 (27,64)
2.23,07 (28.,95)
2.52,65 (29,58)
NED

TR

10,47

37,02 (26,55)
Golikova

TR

17,77

44,85 (27,08)
1.13,24 (28,39)

Bowe

TR

25,34

53,37 (28,03)
1.22,67 (29,30)
1.53,10(30,43)

Wist

TR

19,86

49,34 (29,48)
1.19,20 (29,86)
1.49,74 (30,54)
2.20,88 (31,14)
2.52,56 (31,68)
3.24,92 (32,36)
3.57,32 (32,40)

A. de Jong

TR

32,67
1.00,63 (27,96)
1.28,79 (28,16)
1.57,56 (28,77)
2.26,67 (29,11)
2.55,77 (29,10)

Japan



ISU WORLD CUP SPEEDSKATING FOR LADIES AND MEN
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Intermediate times and Lap times Men;

World records (WR), Worldrecord Jun. (WRJ), Dutch records (DR) and Track records (TR)

500 meter
100 m
500 m

1000 meter
200 m
600 m

1000 m

1500 meter
300 m
700 m

1100 m

1500 m

5000 meter
200 m
600 m

1000 m

1400 m

1800 m

2200 m

2600 m

3000 m

3400 m

3800 m

4200 m

4600 m

5000 m

Team Pursuit
1 Lap

2 Laps

3 Laps

4 Laps

5 Laps

6 Laps

7 Laps

8 Laps

WR

9,67
33,61 (23,94)
Kulizhnikov

WR

16,17

40,36 (24,21)
1.05,69 (25,33)

Kulizhnikov

WR

22,91

47,18 (24,27)
1.12,38 (25,20)
1.40,17 (27,79)

Nuis

WR

18,47

46,99 (28,52)
1.15,48 (28,49)
1.44,36 (28,88)
2.13,10 (28,74)
2.41,74 (28,64)
3.10,31 (28,57)
3.38,83 (28,52)
4.07,32 (28,49)
4.35,90 (28,58)
5.04,55 (28,65)
5.33,12 (28,57)
6.01,86 (28,74)

Bloemen

WR

30,62
56,54 (25,92)
1.22,73 (26,19)
1.49,13 (26,40)
2.15,48 (26,35)
2.41,72 (26,24)
3.08,00 (26,28)
3.34,68 (26,68)
NED

WRJ

9,69
34,66 (24,97)
Dubreuil

WRJ

16,66

41,26 (24,60)
1.07,76 (26,50)

Kubo

WRJ

24,58

50,26 (25,68)
1.16,30 (26,04)
1.43,13 (26,33)

Johansson

WRJ

19,06

48,83 (29,77)
1.18,82(29,99)
1.48,80 (29,98)
2.18,59 (29,79)
2.48,26 (29,67)
3.17,93 (29,67)
3.47,50 (29,57)
4.17,24 (29,74)
4.47,30 (30,06)
5.17,59 (30,29)
5.48,33 (30,74)
6.18,93 (30,60)

Bokko

WRJ
laptimes
unknown

3.43,55 (00,00)
KOR

DR

9,52
34,08 (24,56)
R. Mulder

DR

16,43

40,81 (24,38)
1.06,18 (25,37)

Nuis

DR

291

47,18 (24.27)
1.12,38 (25,20)
1.40,17 (27,79)

Nuis

DR

17,74

45,88 (28,14)
1.14,40 (28,52)
1.42,98 (28,58)
2.11,33 (28,35)
2.39,98 (28,65)
3.08,59 (28,61)
3.37,15 (28,56)
4.05,73 (28,58)
4.34,92 (29,19)
5.04,20 (29,28)
5.33,77 (29,57)
6.03,32 (29,55)

S. Kramer

DR

30,62
56,54 (25,92)
1.22,73 (26,19)
1.49,13 (26,40)
2.15,48 (26,35)
241,72 (26,24)
3.08,00 (26,28)
3.34,68 (26,68)
NED

TR

9,46
34,07 (24,61)
Shinhama

TR

16,24

41,08 (24,84)
1.07,09 (26,01)

Kulizhnikov

TR

23,59

49,03 (25,42)
1.15,01 (25,98)
1.43,00 (27,66)

Nuis

TR

18,90

47,59 (28,69)
1.16,82 (29,23)
1.46,32 (29,50)
2.15,78 (29,46)
2.45,14 (29,36)
3.14,36 (29,22)
3.43,43 (29,07)
4.12,55 (29,12)
4.41,74 (29,19)
5.10,73 (28,99)
5.39,63 (28,90)
6.08,21 (28,58)

Roest

TR

30,88
57,44 (26,56)
1.24,30 (26,86)
1.50,93 (26,63)
2.17,97 (27,04)
245,19 (27,22)
3.12,49 (27,30)
3.39,76 (27,27)
NED



ISU WORLD CUP SPEEDSKATING FOR LADIES AND MEN
JANUARY 22, 23 and 24, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Country records Ladies

Country Abbr 500m 1000m 1500m 3000m TPursuit
Austria AUT 36,83 1.13,43 1.55,05 4.05,17 3.30,88
Herzog Herzog Herzog Rokita
Belgium BEL 39,35 1.18,42 1.56,99 4.04,00 3.17,99
Vanhoutte Peeters Peeters Peeters
Belarus BLR 37,66 1.14,44 1.54,83 3.55,73 3.05,47
Kotyuga Kotyuga Zueva Zueva
Canada CAN 37,22 1.12,68 1.51,76 3.53,34 2.53,62
LeMay Nesbitt Blondin Klassen
Czech Republic | CZE 37,06 1.13,53 1.53,44 3.52,02 3.02,50
Erbanova | Erbanova | Sablikovd | Sablikova
Great Britain GBR 40,02 1.18,12 2.01,81 421,14 | -
Smeding Smeding Smeding Cooper
Germany GER 37,00 1.13,49 1.53,09 3.56,80 2.56,04
Wolf Friesinger | Friesinger Beckert
Italy ITA 37,86 1.13,47 1.54,13 3.58,71 3.00,83
Simionato | Simionato | Lollobrigida | Lollobrigida
Kazachstan KAZ 37,64 1.13,78 1.53,53 4.05,01 3.05,45
Aydova Aydova Aydova Prokasheva
Netherlands NED 37,06 1.11,84 1.50,70 3.54,02 2.52,65
Oenema Leerdam Wist Visser E.
Norway NOR 37,43 1.13,81 1.52,71 4.00,34 2.59,47
Bgkko Bokko Njatun Haugli
Poland POL 37,79 1.14,10 1.53,56 4.02,12 2.58,01
Ziomek Czerwonka | Czerwonka | Bachleda-C
Romania ROU 39,16 1.18,21 1.59,21 4.10,14 3.09,68
Hogas lanculescu Anghel Anghel
Russia RUS 36,74 1.12,33 1.50,63 3.54,06 2.53,92
Golikova Fatkulina Shikhova Voronina
Switzerland Sul 39,38 1.17,53 1.59,32 417,42 3.12,46
McGregor | McGregor | McGregor Wenger
United States | USA 36,90 1.11,61 1.50,32 4.01,98 2.57,09
Richardson Bowe Bowe Kilburg
Raney




ISU WORLD CUP SPEEDSKATING FOR LADIES AND MEN
JANUARY 22, 23 and 24, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Country records Men

Country Abbr 500 m 1000 m 1500 m 5000 m TPursuit
Australia AUS 34,64 1.08,26 1.47,65 6.27,03
Greig Greig Southee Lose
Austria AUT 35,77 1.09,76 1.45,95 6.21,63 3.49,94
Brunner Smallenb. | Smallenb. Heidegg.
Belgium BEL 35,18 1.07,79 1.42,48 6.11,54 | 3.45,64
Vosté Vosté Swings Swings
Belarus BLR 34,69 1.07,32 1.45,86 6.16,92 3.49,78
Golovats. Golovats. | Mikhailov | Mikhailov
Canada CAN 34,03 1.06,72 1.42,01 6.01,86 3.36,44
Wothersp | de Haitre Morrison Bloemen
Denmark DEN 37,58 1.12,21 1.47,92 6.18,25 3.52,52
SchmidtS | Schmidt$S Thorup Thorup
Spain ESP 36,03 1.10,26 1.48,39 6.36,30
Llop Llop Vidondo Vidondo
Estonia EST 35,23 1.08,42 1.46,37 6.5521 | 4.28,47
Liiv Liiv Liiv Liiv
Finland FIN 34,17 1.07,00 1.45,46 6.33,84 | 3.48,90
Poutala Koskela Rosendahl | Valtonen
France FRA 35,47 1.08,13 1.43,70 6.11,95 3.39,41
Macé Macé Macé Contin
Great Britain GBR 35,72 1.09,30 1.48,43 6.51,18
Kersten Kersten Kersten Brojaka
Germany GER 34,35 1.06,80 1.45,03 6.07,02 3.40,50
lhle N Dufter Lehmann Beckert
Hungary HUN 35,94 1.08,78 1.44,16 6.37,26 | 4.14,10
Nagy Nagy Nagy Nagy
Italy ITA 34,59 1.08,19 1.43,48 6.06,06 3.36,54
Bosa Nenzi Fabris Fabris
Kazachstan KAZ 34,21 1.07,71 1.43,60 6.16,90 | 3.48,70
Krech Kuzin Kuzin Schigolev
Latvia LAT 35,32 1.07,47 1.43,35 6.15,60
Silovs Silovs Silovs Silovs
Netherlands NED 34,08 1.06,18 1.40,17 6.03,32 3.34,68
Mulder R Nuis Nuis Kramer
Norway NOR 34,28 1.06,51 1.42,39 6.07,16 3.37,08
Lorentzen | Lorentzen | Pedersen Pedersen
New Zealand NZL 36,79 1.10,36 1.44,96 6.09,68 3.36,79
Jackson Kay Michael Michael
Poland POL 34,42 1.07,87 1.42,89 6.16,84 | 3.41,16
Was Brodka Brédka Szymanski
Russia RUS 33,61 1.05,69 1.41,02 6.08,77 3.37,24
Kulizhnikov | Kulizhnikov |  Yuskov Skobrev
Switzerland SuUl 35,41 1.09,79 1.44,09 6.14,51 3.57,75
Oberbichl. Wenger Wenger Wenger
Sweden SWE 35,44 1.09,06 1.43,90 6.13,03 3.42,43
Zachrisson | Andersson Eriksson vd Poel
United States USA 34,19 1.06,42 1.41,04 6.09,68 | 3.37,22
Whitmore Davis Davis Hedrick




ISU WORLD CUP SPEEDSKATING FOR LADIES AND MEN
JANUARY 22, 23 and 24, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Personal Best Ladies

Final Ladies

Name ( "ISU-Style" ) Nation | Age C | 500m 1000m 1500m | 3000m
Vanessa HERZOG AUT LSA 36,83 1.13,43 1.55,05 | 4.21,39
Natalie KERSCHBAUMMAYR AUT LN4 41,49 1.19,20 [2.00,97 | 4.15,16
Katharina THIEN AUT | LN2 42,26 1.23,93 [2.08,79 | 4.39,80
Sandrine TAS BEL LSA 40,64 1.20,12 [2.04,33 | 4.16,88
Stien VANHOUTTE BEL LSA 39,35 1.18,78 |2.04,20

Anna KOVALEVA BLR LN3 43,24 1.24,36 |2.02,13 | 4.07,75
Tatsiana MIKHAILAVA BLR L30 39,44 1.17,90 | 1.5838 | 4.16,66
Hanna NIFANTAVA BLR LN2 38,02 1.16,76 |2.03,78 | 5.00,42
Ekaterina SLOEVA BLR LN3 39,53 1.18,81 [2.00,53 | 4.14,88
Marina ZUEVA BLR LSA 39,80 1.17,12 | 1.54,83 | 3.55,73
Ivanie BLONDIN CAN L30 38,83 1.14,18 | 1.51,76 | 3.57,56
Kaylin IRVINE CAN L30 37,26 1.14,41 | 1.5890 | 4.17,56
Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN LN3 38,93 1.15,14 | 1.56,97 | 4.11,06
Valerie MALTAIS CAN L30 40,07 1.17,55 | 1.5544 | 4.01,11
Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN LSA 39,09 1.15,60 | 1.55,19 | 4.03,34
Heather MCLEAN CAN LSA 37,27 1.14,36 | 1.58,87 | 4.31,69
Isabelle WEIDEMANN CAN LSA 40,34 1.17,69 | 1.54,32 | 3.55,58
Martina SABLIKOVA CzE | L30 39,23 1.15,86 | 1.53,44 | 3.52,02
Nikola ZDRAHALOVA CZE LSA 38,75 1.15,34 | 1.5424 | 4.03,48
Gemma COOPER GBR L30 43,26 1.23,92 [2.04,57 | 4.21,14
Ellia SMEDING GBR LN4 40,02 1.18,12 | 2.01,81 | 4.21,99
Katja FRANZEN GER L30 38,86 1.17,30 |2.06,95 | 4.40,91
Josephine HEIMERL GER LN1 39,96 1.18,74 |2.01,05 | 4.32,65
Anna OSTLENDER GER LA2 39,58 1.18,60 |2.04,26 | 4.27,32
Claudia PECHSTEIN GER L45 38,99 1.16,00 | 1.54,31 | 3.57,35
Mareike THUM GER L30 40,63 1.17,85 [ 1.59,51 | 4.12,68
Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA ITA L30 39,06 1.15,94 | 1.54,13 | 3.58,71
Linda ROSSI ITA LN4 40,31 1.20,47 [2.02,50 | 4.16,62
Yekaterina AYDOVA KAZ LSA 37,64 1.13,78 | 1.53,53 | 4.06,12
Nadezhda MOROZOVA KAZ LN3 39,89 1.18,21 | 1.56,22 | 4.07,80
Olga TIKHONOVA KAZ LN4 2.11,32

Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE NED L30 39,25 1.18,46 | 1.53,93 | 3.54,92
Reina ANEMA NED | LSA 40,02 1.17,68 | 1.56,43 | 4.01,12
Joy BEUNE NED LN3 38,69 1.14,21 | 1.52,78 | 3.59,47
Antoinette DE JONG NED LSA 38,52 1.14,13 | 1.53,67 | 3.56,18
Michelle DE JONG NED LN2 37,79 1.14,66 |2.02,03 | 4.40,52
Marrit FLEDDERUS NED LN1 38,05 1.15,99 [2.03,46 | 4.28,93
Marijke GROENEWOUD NED LN3 38,57 1.1520 | 1.56,85 | 4.11,58
Femke KOK NED LN1 37,08 1.14,10 | 1.58,10 | 4.14,33
Jutta LEERDAM NED LN3 37,24 1.11,84 | 1.54,31 | 4.05,19




ISU WORLD CUP SPEEDSKATING FOR LADIES AND MEN
JANUARY 22, 23 and 24, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Final Ladies

Name ( "ISU-Style" ) Nation | Age C | 500m 1000m 1500m | 3000m
Irene SCHOUTEN NED LSA 39,73 1.18,41 | 1.55,70 | 3.57,87
Jorien TER MORS NED L30 37,39 1.12,53 | 1.53,51 | 4.02,23
Isabelle VAN ELST NED LN4 38,03 1.15,58 | 1.57,68 | 4.21,11
Esmee VISSER NED LSA 41,42 1.19,81 | 1.57,69 | 3.54,02
Dione VOSKAMP NED LSA 37,93 1.16,38 | 2.03,34 | 4.35,38
Melissa WIJFJE NED LSA 38,83 1.15,05 | 1.51,78 | 4.01,07
Ireen WUST NED L35 38,44 1.12,64 | 1.50,70 | 3.58,01
Marit Fjellanger BOHM NOR L30 41,85 1.22,26 [2.03,73 | 4.16,21
Sofie Karoline HAUGEN NOR | LSA 40,35 1.18,66 | 1.57,11 | 4.04,69
Ida NJATUN NOR L30 38,69 1.14,37 | 1.52,71 | 4.01,47
Martine RIPSRUD NOR | LSA 38,40 1.16,62 |2.02,61 | 4.38,09
Julie Nistad SAMSONSEN NOR LN2 38,66 1.18,60 |2.11,78 | 4.47,30
Ragne WIKLUND NOR | LN2 40,00 1.17,33 | 1.56,38 | 4.04,38
Karolina BOSIEK POL LN2 38,68 1.14,65 | 1.55,02 | 4.03,45
Natalia CZERWONKA POL L30 38,84 1.14,10 | 1.53,56 | 4.02,57
Magdalena CZYSZCZON POL LSA 42,14 1.21,03 |2.01,37 | 4.05,35
Natalia JABRZYK POL LN1 40,19 1.19,04 |2.02,79 | 4.21,74
Andzelika WOICIK POL LSA 38,41 1.17,57 [2.03,62 | 4.34,99
Kaja ZIOMEK POL LN4 37,79 1.15,17 |2.08,69 | 4.56,33
Mihaela HOGAS ROU LN3 39,16 1.18,49 |[2.03,34 | 4.42,39
Alexandra IANCULESCU ROU LSA 38,80 1.16,75 |2.00,77 | 4.32,05
Bianca STANICA ROU LN4 40,79 1.20,26 |2.03,64 | 4.22,75
Elena ERANINA RUS LSA 39,66 1.18,33 | 1.58,96 | 4.14,08
Olga FATKULINA RUS L30 36,78 1.12,33 | 1.56,22 | 4.28,20
Angelina GOLIKOVA RUS LSA 36,74 1.13,14 | 2.01,46 | 4.22,87
Elizaveta GOLUBEVA (KAZELINA) RUS LSA 38,37 1.15,41 1.51,41 | 4.05,20
Anastasiia GRIGOREVA RUS LN1 41,17 1.22,15 [2.04,22 | 4.18,03
Daria KACHANOVA RUS LN4 37,47 1.12,98 | 1.57,28 | 4.39,11
Irina KUZNETSOVA RUS LN3 38,46 1.16,77 |2.02,23 | 4.37,63
Evgeniia LALENKOVA RUS L30 39,29 1.16,75 | 1.51,13 | 3.55,81
Yekaterina SHIKHOVA RUS L35 38,11 1.12,46 | 1.50,63 | 4.07,36
Kristina SILAEVA RUS LN2 38,88 1.18,02 [2.03,90 | 4.30,53
Elena SOKHRYAKOVA RUS L30 39,69 1.18,10 | 1.57,41 | 4.00,94
Natalia VORONINA RUS LSA 39,66 1.18,85 | 1.55,58 | 3.54,06
Vera GUNTERT Sul LN4 40,04 1.19,54 | 2.08,11 | 4.42,76
Ramona HARDI Sul LSA 42,06 1.22,46 [2.04,12 | 4.18,28
Kaitlyn Anne MCGREGOR Sul LSA 39,38 1.17,53 | 1.59,32 | 4.19,10
Nadja WENGER Sul L30 43,43 1.21,98 [2.02,70 | 4.17,42
Brittany BOWE USA L30 37,03 1.11,61 1.50,32 | 4.13,99




ISU WORLD CUP SPEEDSKATING FOR LADIES AND MEN
JANUARY 22, 23 and 24, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Personal Best Men

Final Men
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) Nation | AgeC |500m 1000m | 1500m |5000m

Darius ESHETE AUS M35 40,08 | 1.17,89 | 1.57,12 | 6.59,50
Daniel GREIG AUS M30 34,64 | 1.08,26 | 1.58,62

Ignaz GSCHWENTNER AUT MA2 36,45 | 1.11,44 | 1.52,68 | 7.53,29
Gabriel ODOR AUT MNI1 36,58 | 1.10,06 | 1.47,34 | 6.30,76
Bart SWINGS BEL M30 36,46 | 1.09,28 | 1.42,48 | 6.11,54
Mathias VOSTE BEL MSA 35,18 | 1.07,79 | 1.45,21 | 7.15,88
Evgeniy BOLGOV BLR MN3 37,29 | 1.12,72 | 1.51,58 | 6.47,98
Artiom CHABAN BLR MSA 35,15 | 1.11,07 | 1.56,19 | 7.30,47
Yahor DAMARATSKI BLR MN2 37,22 | 1.12,37 | 1.50,78 | 6.31,63
Ignat GOLOVATSIUK BLR MSA 34,69 | 1.07,32 | 1.47,68 | 7.08,82
Victor RUDENKO BLR MN3 36,44 | 1.11,10 | 1.49,11 | 7.16,08
Jordan BELCHOS CAN M30 37,46 | 1.12,22 | 1.46,69 | 6.12,07
Ted-Jan BLOEMEN CAN M30 36,87 | 1.10,87 | 1.4491 | 6.01,86
Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX CAN M30 34,15 1.07,97 | 1.50,13

Laurent DUBREUIL CAN MSA 34,11 1.06,76 | 1.47,19 | 7.14,40
Connor HOWE CAN MN2 35223 | 1.07,44 | 1.43,52 | 6.32,89
Gilmore JUNIO CAN M30 34,25 | 1.08,39 | 1.49,31

Niclas MASTRUP DEN MNI1 38,21 1.15,57 | 1.55,95

Philip Due SCHMIDT DEN MSA 38,11 1.13,61 | 1.50,72 | 6.29,82
Stefan Due SCHMIDT DEN MSA 37,58 | 1.12,21 | 1.48,79 | 6.30,57
Nil LLOP ESP MAI1 36,03 1.10,26 | 1.53,73

Marten LIV EST MSA 35,23 1.08,42 | 1.46,37 | 6.55,21
Samuli SUOMALAINEN FIN MN3 35,27 | 1.09,21 | 1.46,75 | 7.37,08
Timothy LOUBINEAUD FRA MSA 40,56 1.51,32 | 6.14,96
Cornelius KERSTEN GBR MSA 35,72 | 1.09,30 | 1.48,43 | 7.14,86
Patrick BECKERT GER M30 37,59 | 1.11,91 | 1.45,15 | 6.07,02
Hendrik DOMBEK GER MSA 35,01 1.08,84 | 1.51,26 | 7.12,05
Joel DUFTER GER MSA 34,79 | 1.06,80 | 1.47,52 | 7.04,48
Stefan EMELE GER MSA 35,89 | 1.09,91 | 1.46,31 | 7.31,57
Nico IHLE GER M35 34,35 | 1.07,06 | 1.50,65 | 7.11,88
Lukas MANN GER MN2 36,86 | 1.12,20 | 1.47,07 | 6.35,92
Noé&l MULLER GER MSA 36,55 | 1.10,86 | 1.49,53 | 7.10,99
Maximilian STRUEBE GER MSA 35,90 | 1.12,03 | 1.56,46 | 7.22,49
Botond BEJCZI HUN MN2 37,47 | 1.12,43 | 1.51,76 | 6.55,97
Konrdd NAGY HUN MSA 35,94 | 1.08,78 | 1.44,16 | 6.37,26




ISU WORLD CUP SPEEDSKATING FOR LADIES AND MEN
JANUARY 22, 23 and 24, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Final Men
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) Nation | AgeC |500m 1000m | 1500m |5000m

Francesco BETTI ITA MN2 35,92 | 1.09,93 | 1.46,70 | 6.27,69
David BOSA ITA MSA 34,59 | 1.08,31 | 1.51,75

Davide GHIOTTO ITA MSA 38,32 | 1.15,36 | 1.50,67 | 6.10,91
Andrea GIOVANNINI ITA MSA 36,57 | 1.10,56 | 1.44,17 | 6.08,80
Michele MALFATTI ITA MSA 38,07 | 1.1525 | 1.48,72 | 6.20,40
Mirko Giacomo NENZI ITA M30 34,75 1.08,19 | 1.45,90 | 7.20,64
Jeffrey ROSANELLI ITA MN3 35,24 | 1.09,70 | 1.49,04 | 7.29,93
Alessio TRENTINI ITA MSA 36,56 | 1.10,26 | 1.46,63 | 7.37,22
Vitaliy CHSHIGOLEV KAZ MN4 36,71 1.10,88 | 1.45,59 | 6.16,90
Artur GALIYEV KAZ MN2 35,51 1.09,84 | 1.51,85 | 7.26,97
Demyan GAVRILOV KAZ MN4 36,58 | 1.10,16 | 1.47,53 | 6.34,81
Alexander KLENKO KAZ MSA 35,18 | 1.08,71 | 1.47,38 | 7.03,15
Roman KRECH KAZ M30 34,21 1.08,21 | 1.51,57 | 7.21,79
Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ MSA 37,49 | 1.12,26 | 1.45,94 | 6.19,02
Bakdaulet SAGATOV KAZ MA2 39,48 | 1.18,81 | 1.56,50 | 7.04,96
Haralds SILOVS LAT M35 35,32 | 1.07,47 | 1.43,35 | 6.15,60
Jorrit BERGSMA NED M35 38,25 | 1.14,30 | 1.47,08 | 6.06,93
Marcel BOSKER NED MSA 36,39 | 1.09,10 | 1.44,12 | 6.08,90
Wesly DIJS NED MSA 35,71 1.08,23 | 1.45,03 | 6.46,87
Louis HOLLAAR NED MN3 35,76 | 1.08,89 | 1.45,24 | 6.33,48
Chris HUIZINGA NED MN4 37,05 | 1.12,27 | 1.44,60 | 6.21,45
Kars JANSMAN NED MSA 37,67 | 1.13,01 | 1.48,98 | 6.17,76
Sven KRAMER NED M35 36,17 | 1.09,77 | 1.43,54 | 6.03,32
Thomas KROL NED MSA 3490 | 1.06,25 | 1.40,54 | 6.46,30
Ronald MULDER NED M35 34,08 | 1.07,99 | 1.49,58 | 8.08,12
Dai Dai N'TAB NED MSA 34,15 | 1.08,39 | 1.50,56

Kjeld NUIS NED M30 34,79 | 1.06,18 | 1.40,17 | 7.21,30
Hein OTTERSPEER NED M30 34,48 | 1.07,14 | 1.47,68 | 7.14,47
Victor RAMLER NED MSA 37,43 | 1.16,05 | 1.48,78 | 6.19,80
Patrick ROEST NED MSA 35,74 | 1.09,04 | 1.42,56 | 6.03,70
Merijn SCHEPERKAMP NED MN2 35,10 | 1.08,71 | 1.47,10 | 7.03,84
Beau SNELLINK NED MNI1 37,98 | 1.13,75 | 1.48,17 | 6.18,32
Arjan STROETINGA NED M40 38,36 | 1.14,18 | 1.49,11 | 6.19,18
Marwin TALSMA NED MN4 37,96 | 1.14,40 | 1.46,20 | 6.13,85
Lennart VELEMA NED MSA 34,98 1.07,75 | 1.46,85

Kai VERBIJ NED MSA 34,13 | 1.06,34 | 1.45,41 | 6.56,25
Koen VERWELJ NED M30 35,64 | 1.06,94 | 1.41,63 | 6.09,51
Hallgeir ENGEBRATEN NOR MN2 36,67 | 1.11,08 | 1.45,97 | 6.22,24
Odin By FARSTAD NOR MN4 3527 | 1.08,60 | 1.47,84

Sindre HENRIKSEN NOR MSA 36,03 | 1.08,63 | 1.43,34 | 6.15,74
Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR MN3 35,82 | 1.08,02 | 1.42,92 | 6.26,90
Peder KONGSHAUG NOR MA2 36,59 | 1.10,81 | 1.47,65 | 6.30,21
Havard Holmefjord LORENTZEN NOR MSA 34,28 | 1.06,51 | 1.44,45 | 6.39,99
Bjgrn MAGNUSSEN NOR MN4 34,94 | 1.09,77 | 1.54,94

Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN NOR MSA 35,85 1.09,31 | 1.42,39 | 6.07,16
Henrik Fagerli RUKKE NOR MSA 34,70 1.08,78 | 1.4891 | 7.17,44
Kristian ULEKLEIV NOR MSA 36,57 | 1.10,36 | 1.46,33 | 6.28,65




ISU WORLD CUP SPEEDSKATING FOR LADIES AND MEN
JANUARY 22, 23 and 24, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Final Men
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) Nation | AgeC |500m 1000m | 1500m |5000m
Kierryn HUGHES NZL MSA 38,16 | 1.13,28 | 1.52,09 | 6.50,48
Peter MICHAEL NZL M30 37,44 | 1.11,44 | 1.44,96 | 6.09,68
Josh WHYTE NZL MSA 37,56 | 1.11,78 | 1.49,49 | 6.36,31
Marcin BACHANEK POL MSA 35,76 | 1.09,55 | 1.45,61 | 6.40,77
Artur JANICKI POL MN4 37,64 | 1.13,37 | 1.47,18 | 6.28,30
Sebastian KLOSINSKI POL MSA 34,94 | 1.08,48 | 1.44,96 | 7.38,59
Piotr MICHALSKI POL MSA 34,48 | 1.08,29 | 1.52,78 | 7.15,25
Artur NOGAL POL M30 34,56 | 1.08,96 | 1.49,40 | 7.33,92
Mateusz OWCZAREK POL MN4 37,29 | 1.11,89 | 1.49,47 | 6.46,31
Szymon PALKA POL MSA 37,26 | 1.12,86 | 1.47,24 | 6.22,29
Jakub PIOTROWSKI POL MN2 36,56 | 1.11,50 | 1.50,43 | 6.45,86
Damian ZUREK POL MN2 35,28 | 1.09,91 | 1.48,11 | 7.51,53
Daniil ALDOSHKIN RUS MNI1 36,70 | 1.14,61 | 1.47,92 | 6.26,93
Artem AREFYEV RUS MNI1 34,70 | 1.09,25 | 1.56,74 | 8.22,91
Daniil BELIAEV RUS MSA 35,96 | 1.10,48 | 1.44,12 | 6.31,39
Pavel KULIZHNIKOV RUS MSA 33,61 1.05,69 | 1.47,26 | 7.04,65
Victor LOBAS RUS MSA 35,50 | 1.09,01 | 1.47,02 | 6.56,81
Ruslan MURASHOV RUS MSA 33,99 | 1.07,13 | 1.54,51 | 7.30,16
Viktor MUSHTAKOV RUS MSA 34,05 1.07,34 | 1.50,06 | 7.08,60
Aleksandr PODOLSKII RUS MN3 36,53 1.10,77 | 1.46,36 | 6.29,93
Alexander RUMYANTSEV RUS M30 37,60 1.14,71 | 1.46,22 | 6.10,78
Danila SEMERIKOV RUS MSA 37,30 | 1.16,44 | 1.47,96 | 6.08,96
Sergey TROFIMOV RUS MSA 36,51 1.09,52 | 1.44,31 | 6.10,19
Yegor YUNIN RUS MN4 36,96 | 1.12,18 | 1.48,27 | 6.24,79
Ruslan ZAKHAROV (87) RUS M30 37,85 1.48,14 | 6.14,06
Christian OBERBICHLER Sul MSA 35,41 1.10,18 | 1.49,98 | 7.29,46
Livio WENGER Sul MSA 36,52 | 1.09,79 | 1.44,09 | 6.14,51
Nils VAN DER POEL SWE MSA 37,87 1.13,92 | 1.47,63 | 6.13,03
Ethan CEPURAN USA MN2 37,01 1.11,23 | 1.46,19 | 6.22,90
Joey MANTIA USA M35 35,06 | 1.07,34 | 1.42,16 | 6.28,50
Conor MCDERMOTT-MOSTOWY | USA MN3 35,96 | 1.08,95 | 1.46,69 | 6.48,89
lan QUINN USA MSA 37,23 1.11,73 | 1.48,10 | 6.27,59




ISU WORLD CUP SPEEDSKATING FOR LADIES AND MEN

JANUARY 22, 23 and 24, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Survey Medals Last 3 World Cups in Heerenveen

Heerenveen 10 — 12 December 2017

Ladies

First day
500mB
500 m (1)

Team Pursuit

Second day
1500m B
500mB
1500 m
500 m (2)
Mass Start F

Third day
1000 m B
3000m B
1000 m
3000 m
Team Sprint

Men
First day
500 m B
500 m (1)
Team Pursuit

Second day
500mB
1500 m B
500 m (2)
1500 m
Mass Start F

Third day
1000 m B
5000m B
1000 m
5000 m
Team Sprint

Gold

Bowe (USA)

Kodaira (JPN)

JPN (Sato, M. Takagi,
N. Takagi)

A. Kikuchi (JPN)
M. Hudey (CAN)
M. Takagi (JPN)
Kodaira (JPN)

A. Sato (JPN)

Bowe (USA)

A. Kikuchi (JPN)

N. Kodaira (JPN)

A. de Jong (NED)
RUS (Golikova,
Fatkulina, Shikhova)

Smeeekens (NED)
Lorentzen (NOR)
KOR (S. Lee, H. Joo,
M. Kim)

Kato (JPN)

M.S. Kim (KOR)
Dubreuil (CAN)
Yuskov (RUS)
S.H. Lee (KOR)

Krol (NED)

Contin (FRA)
Kulizhnikov (RUS)
Kramer (NED)
CAN (Dubreil,

De Haitre, St-Jean)

Time
38,20
37,29
2.55,77

1.57,85
38,44
1.54,68
37,33
8.31,12

1.14,95
4.06,17
1.13,99
4.03,53
1.26,62

35,07
34,69
3.40,20

35,03
1.44,97
34,80
1.44,42
7.36,42

1.09,11
6.17,80
1.07,97
6.12,88
1.19,55

Silver

Min-Sun Kim (KOR)
Sang-Hwa Lee (KOR)
NED (Leenstra, ter Mors,
Wist)

Zdrahalova (CZE)

Y. Aydova (KAZ)

J. ter Mors (NED)
Sang-Hwa Lee (KOR)
Blondin (CAN)

Y.T. Huang (TPE)

O. Graf (RUS)

M. Takagi (JPN)
Voronina (RUS)

NOR (Bgkko, Jeppsson,
Njatun)

J.H. Kim (KOR)

N. Ihle (GER)

NOR (Bgkko, Nilsen,
Pedersen)

Boisvert-Lacroix (CAN)
Johansson (NOR)
Smeekens (NED)

De Haitre (CAN)
Mantia (USA)

T.B. Mo (KOR)

H. Bokko (NOR)

Verbij (NED)

Bloemen (CAN)

NOR (H.Rukke, Saeves,
Lorentzen)

Bronze

Hyun-Yung Kim (KOR)
Golikova (RUS)

CAN (Blondin, Morrison
Weidemann)

B. Tutt (CAN)

K. Irvine (CAN)

L. van Beek (NED)
Arisa Go (JPN)
Lollobrigida (ITA)

Sang-Hwa Lee (KOR)

Matsuoka (JPN)

J. ter Mors (NED)

Blondin (CAN)

KOR (8. Lee, H. Kim,
S. Park)

L. Dubreuil (CAN)
Verbij (NED)
NZL (Dobbin, Kay
Michael)

St-Jean (CAN)
Silovs (LAT)

R. Mulder (NED)
Krol (NED)

J. Chung (KOR)

Golovatsiuk (BLR)
Rumyantsev (RUS)
Lorentzen (NOR)
Pedersen (NOR)
RUS (Kuznetsov,
Murashov, Yesin)

13



ISU WORLD CUP SPEEDSKATING FOR LADIES AND MEN

JANUARY 22, 23 and 24, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Survey Medals Last 3 World Cups in Heerenveen

Heerenveen 14 — 16 December 2018

Ladies

First day
Mass Start]
Mass Start2

Second day
500mB
1500 m B
500 m
1500 m
Mass Start F

Third day
1000 m B
3000m B
1000 m
3000 m

Men

First day
Mass Startl
Mass Start2

Second day
1500 m
500mB
1500 m
500 m
Mass Start F

Third day
1000 m B
5000 m B
1000 m
5000 m

Gold

Schouten (NED)
Blondin (CAN)

L. de Jong (NED)
Beune (NED)
Kodaira (JPN)
Wiist (NED)

N. Takagi (JPN)

Beune (NED)

M. Takagi (JPN)
Bowe (USA)

A. de Jong (NED)

Michael (NZL)
J.Chung (KOR)

Vosté (BEL)

Boisvert-Lacroix (CAN)

Krol (NED)
Kulizhnikov (RUS)
Cheonho Um (KOR)

Yamada (JPN)

D. de Vries (NED)
Nuis (NED)
Semerikov (RUS)

Time
8.59,51
8.47,15

38,57
1.57,11
37,17
1.53,30
8.50,15

1.16,29
4.00,02
1.13,24
3.59,41

7.45,69
7.45,41

1.46,51
35,11
1.43,78
34,49
8.11,22

1.08,66
6.13,58
1.07,80
6.08,96

Silver

A. Sato (JPN)
N. Takagi (JPN)

Qishi Li (CHN)
Voronina (RUS)
Herzog (AUT)
Bowe (USA)
Schouten (NED)

J.Jin (CHN)
A.Sato (JPN)

M. Takagi (JPN)
Weidemann (CAN)

Giovannini (ITA)
Swings (BEL)

J.S. Kim (KOR)
R. Mulder (NED)
Mantia (USA)
Hasegawa (JPN)
J. Chung (KOR)

Vosté (BEL)
Bloemen (CAN)
Kulizhnikov (RUS)
Roest (NED)

Bronze

Bo-Reum Kim (KOR)

Lollobrigida (ITA)

A.Tsujimoto (JPN)
Zuyeva (BLR)
Bowe (USA)
Shikhova (RUS)
A. Sato (JPN)

L. van Beek (NED)
R. Dufter (GER)
Shikhova (RUS)
Sablikova (CZE)

Maly (GER)
Niero (ITA)

Bosker (NED)
Smeekens (NED)
Roest (NED)
Murakami (JPN)
Swings (BEL)

J. S. Kim (KOR)
Michael (NZL)
Yuskov (RUS)
Kramer (NED)

14
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JANUARY 22, 23 and 24, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Survey Medals Last 3 World Cups in Heerenveen

Heerenveen 7 — 8 March 2020 World Cup Final

Ladies

First day
500 m (1)

3000 m

1000 m

Second day

1500 m
500 m (2)

Mass Start

Men

First day
500 m (1)

5000 m

1000 m

Second day

1500 m
500 m (2)

Mass Start

Gold

Herzog (AUT)

Weidemann (CAN)

Leerdam (NED)

Wiist (NED)
Golikova (RUS)
Wijfje (NED)

Shinhama (JPN)
Roest (NED)
Krol (NED)

Nuis (NED)
Shinhama (JPN)
J. Chung (KOR)

Time
37,31
3.59,75
1.13,69

1.53,10
37,02
8.11,74

34,31
6.11,15
1.07,85

1.43,00
34,07
7.47,06

Silver

Fatkulina (RUS)
A. de Jong (NED)
Bowe (USA)

M. Takagi (JPN)
Kodaira (JPN)
Zuyeva (BLR)

Dubreuil (CAN)
Fish (CAN)
Dubreuil (CAN)

Krol (NED)
Dubreuil (CAN)
Swings (BEL)

Bronze

Kodaira (JPN)
Voronina (RUS)
M. Takagi (JPN)

Wijfje (NED)
Herzog (AUT)
Schouten (NED)

Joon-Ho Kim (KOR)

Bloemen (CAN)
Verbij (NED)

Roest (NED)
Matsui (JPN)
Mantia (USA)

15
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Top 10 Ladies in Thialf - Heerenveen

500 meter

L.

e Al

37,02
37,08
37,17
37,19
37,23
37,24
37,25
37,27
37,27
37,29
37,31

1000 meter

L.

8.
9.
10.
11.
12.

AN e

1.13,24
1.13,42
1.13,67
1.13,69
1.13,70
1.13,86
1.13,86
1.13,90
1.13,90
1.13,93
1.13,97
1.13,98

1.500 meter

—_

NOOVXIN b DN —

1.53,10
1.53,27
1.53,30
1.53,31
1.53,68
1.53,87
1.54,00
1.54,03
1.54,05
1.54,13
1.54,27

3.000 meter

—_

POV N R WD =

3.57,32
3.57,87
3.57,95
3.58,62
3.58,68
3.58,83
3.59,15
3.59.41
3.59,45
3.59,75
3.59,89

(times)

Angelina Golikova (RUS)
Femke Kok (NED)

Nao Kodaira (JPN)

Nao Kodaira (JPN)
Vanessa Herzog (AUT)
Jutta Leerdam (NED)
Vanessa Herzog (AUT)
Nao Kodaira (JPN)
Angelina Golikova (RUS)
Nao Kodaira (JPN)
Vanessa Herzog (AUT)

(times)

Brittany Bowe (USA)
Jutta Leerdam (NED)
Jutta Leerdam (NED)
Jutta Leerdam (NED)
Jorien ter Mors (NED)
Ireen Wiist (NED)

Jutta Leerdam (NED)
Brittany Bowe (USA)
Daria Kachanova (RUS)
Miho Takagi (JPN)
Suzanne Schulting (NED)
Brittany Bowe (USA)

(times)

Ireen Wiist (NED)

Miho Takagi (JPN)

Ireen Wiist (NED)

Ireen Wiist (NED)

Ireen Wiist (NED)
Heather Richardson (USA)
Brittany Bowe (USA)
Yekaterina Shikova (RUS)
Ireen Wiist (NED)

Ireen Wiist (NED)
Antoinette de Jong (NED)

(times)

Antoinette de Jong (NED)
Irene Schouten (NED)
Irene Schouten (NED)
Natalia Voronina (RUS)
Ireen Wiist (NED)

Ireen Wiist (NED)

Esmee Visser (NED)
Antoinette de Jong (NED)
Ireen Wiist (NED)
Isabelle Weidemann (CAN)
Joy Beune (NED)

08-03-2020
27-12-2020
15-12-2018
08-03-2020
15-12-2018
27-12-2020
08-03-2020
23-02-2019
16-01-2021
10-11-2017
23-02-2019

16-12-2018
28-12-2020
12-01-2020
07-03-2020
28-12-2020
21-12-2019
01-11-2020
13-02-2015
12-01-2020
16-12-2018
28-12-2020
07-03-2020

08-03-2020
08-03-2020
15-12-2018
29-12-2013
14-03-2014
14-12-2014
15-12-2018
15-12-2018
10-02-2007
23-03-2014
26-12-2020

27-12-2020
27-12-2020
16-01-2021
16-01-2021
09-03-2013
22-03-2014
11-01-2020
16-12-2018
27-12-2013
07-03-2020
27-12-2020

[u—

—_— —

1

—_ —

—_ —

2.

SN S B il

PO NDE WD =

PO R DN =

POV R WD~

37,02
37,08
37,17
37,23
37,24
37,34
37,51
37,53
37,60
37,62
37,62

1.13,24
1.13,42
1.13,70
1.13,86
1.13,90
1.13,93
1.13,97
1.13,99
1.14,03
1.14,10
1.14,13
1.14,32

1.500 m
1.53,10
1.53,27
1.53,87
1.54,00
1.54,03
1.54,22
1.54.27
1.54,47
1.54,66
1.54,69
1.54,71

3.000 m
3.57,32
3.57,87
3.58,62
3.58,68
3.59,15
3.59,75
3.59,89
4.00,02
4.00,33
4.00,51
4.01,12

(skaters)

Angelina Golikova (RUS)
Femke Kok (NED)

Nao Kodaira (JPN)
Vanessa Herzog (AUT)
Jutta Leerdam (NED)
Olga Fatkulina (RUS)
Arisa Go (JPN)
Sang-Hwa Lee (KOR)
Jenny Wolf (GER)
Heather Richardson (USA)
Miho Takagi (JPN)

(skaters)

Brittany Bowe (USA)
Jutta Leerdam (NED)
Jorien ter Mors (NED)
Ireen Wiist (NED)

Daria Kachanova (RUS)
Miho Takagi (JPN)
Suzanne Schulting (NED)
Nao Kodaira (JPN)
Yekaterina Shikhova (RUS)
Femke Kok (NED)
Antoinette de Jong (NED)
Qishi Li (CHN)

(skaters)

Ireen Wiist (NED)

Miho Takagi (NED)
Heather Richardson (USA)
Brittany Bowe (USA)
Yekaterina Shikhova (RUS)
Jorien ter Mors (NED)
Antoinette de Jong (NED)
Lotte van Beek (NED)
Anni Friesinger (GER)
Melissa Wijfje (NED)
Evgeniia Lalenkova (RUS)

(skaters)

Antoinette de Jong (NED)
Irene Schouten (NED)
Natalia Voronina (RUS)
Ireen Wiist (NED)

Esmee Visser (NED)
Isabelle Weidemann (CAN)
Joy Beune (NED)

Miho Takagi (JPN)
Martina Sablikova (CZE)
Carlijn Achtereekte (NED)
Reina Anema (NED)

08-03-2020
27-12-2020
15-12-2018
15-12-2018
27-12-2020
07-03-2020
07-03-2020
11-11-2017
20-01-2008
14-02-2015
23-02-2019

16-12-2018
28-12-2020
28-12-2020
21-12-2019
12-01-2020
16-12-2018
28-12-2020
12-11-2017
16-12-2018
28-12-2020
28-12-2020
16-12-2018

08-03-2020
08-03-2020
14-12-2014
15-12-2018
15-12-2018
01-11-2019
26-12-2020
14-03-2014
04-12-2005
08-03-2020
08-03-2020

27-12-2020
27-12-2020
16-01-2021
09-03-2013
11-01-2020
07-03-2020
27-12-2020
16-12-2018
16-12-2018
02-11-2019
27-12-2020
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ISU WORLD CUP SPEEDSKATING FOR LADIES AND MEN
JANUARY 22, 23 and 24, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Top 10 Men in Thialf — Heerenveen

500 meter (times) (skaters)
1. 34,07 Tatsuya Shinhama (JPN) 08-03-2020 34,07 Tatsuya Shinhama (JPN) 08-03-2020
2. 34,30 Laurent Dubreuil (CAN) 08-03-2020 2. 3430 Laurent Dubreuil (CAN) 08-03-2020

—_—

3. 34,31 Michel Mulder (NED) 27-12-2013 3. 3431 Michel Mulder (NED) 27-12-2013
34,31 Pavel Kulizhnikov (RUS)  24-02-2019 34,31 Pavel Kulizhnikov (RUS)  24-02-2019
34,31 Tatsuya Shinhama (JPN) 07-03-2020 5. 34,36 Yamato Matsui (JPN) 08-03-2020
6. 34,36 Yamato Matsui (JPN) 08-03-2020 6. 34,37 Dai Dai N’tab (NED) 27-12-2019
7. 34,37 DaiDai N’tab (NED) 27-12-2019 7. 34,38 Viktor Mushtakov (RUS)  08-03-2020
8. 34,38 Pavel Kulizhnikov (RUS) 15-02-2015 8. 3441 Jun-Ho Kim (KOR) 07-03-2020
34,38 Pavel Kulizhnikov (RUS) 11-01-2020 9. 34,44 Yuma Murakami (JPN) 08-03-2020
34,38 Viktor Mushtakov (RUS) 08-03-2020 10. 34,49 Ronald Mulder (NED) 27-12-2017
37. 34,55 Ronald Mulder (NED) 19-12-2020 11. 34,50 Ruslan Murashov (RUS) 09-12-2016
1000 meter (times) (skaters)
1. 1.07,09 Pavel Kulizhnikov (RUS) 12-01-2020 1. 1.07,09 Pavel Kulizhnikov (RUS)  12-01-2020
2. 1.07,36  Thomas Krol (NED) 28-12-2020 2. 1.07,36 Thomas Krol (NED) 28-12-2020
3. 1.07,48 Kai Verbij (NED) 03-11-2019 3. 1.07,48 Kai Verbij (NED) 03-11-2019
4. 1.07,49 Thomas Krol (NED) 16-01-2021 4. 1.07,64 Kjeld Nuis (NED) 29-12-2017
5. 1.07,64 Kjeld Nuis (NED) 29-12-2017 5. 1.07,95 Denis Yuskov (RUS) 16-12-2018
1.07,80 Kjeld Nuis (NED) 16-12-2018 6. 1.07,99 Hein Otterspeer (NED) 28-11-2020
7. 1.07,80 Kjeld Nuis (NED) 24-02-2019 7. 1.08,03 Masaya Yamada (JPN) 23-02-2019
8. 1.07,81 Kai Verbij (NED) 28-12-2020 8. 1.08,11 Laurent Dubreuil (CAN) 07-03-2020
1.07,82 Kjeld Nuis (NED) 03-11-2019 9. 1.08,15 Mathias Vosté (BEL) 07-03-2020
10. 1.07,82 Thomas Krol (NED) 12-01-2020 10. 1.08,19 Havard H. Lorentzen (NOR) 23-02-2019
11. 1.07,85 Thomas Krol (NED) 07-03-2020 11. 1.08,23 Wesly Dijs (NED) 28-12-2020
1.500 meter (times) 1.500 m (skaters)
1. 1.43,00 Kjeld Nuis (NED) 08-03-2020 1. 1.43,00 Kjeld Nuis (NED) 08-03-2020
2. 1.43,30 Thomas Krol (NED) 08-03-2020 2. 1.43,30 Thomas Krol (NED) 08-03-2020
3. 1.43,36 Denis Yuskov (RUS) 13-02-2015 3. 143,36 Denis Yuskov (RUS) 13-02-2015
4. 143,48 Kjeld Nuis (NED) 30-12-2017 4. 1.43,54 Koen Verweij (NED) 30-12-2017
5. 1.43,54 Koen Verweij (NED) 30-12-2017 5. 143,779 Patrick Roest (NED) 27-12-2020
6. 143,67 Thomas Krol (NED) 10-01-2020 6. 1.44,09 Joey Mantia (USA) 15-12-2018
7. 143,78 Thomas Krol (NED) 15-12-2018 7. 1.44,48 Shani Davis (USA) 13-11-2009
8. 1.43,79 Patrick Roest (NED) 27-12-2020 8. 1.44,81 Simon Kuipers (NED) 07-11-2020
9. 143,85 Thomas Krol (NED) 27-12-2020 9. 144,81 AllanDahl Johansson (NOR) 15-12-2018
10. 1.43,86 Thomas Krol (NED) 28-12-2019 10. 1.44,89 Sven Kramer (NED) 30-12-2017
11. 1.44,00 Patrick Roest (NED) 08-03-2020 11. 1.4494 Sergej Trofimov (RUS) 15-12-2018
5.000 meter (times) 5.000 m (skaters)
1. 6.08,21 Patrick Roest (NED) 26-12-2020 1. 6.08,21 Patrick Roest (NED) 26-12-2020
2. 6.08,92 Patrick Roest (NED) 11-01-2020 2. 6.08,96 Danila Semerikov (RUS) 16-12-2018
3. 6.08,96 Danila Semerikov (RUS) 16-12-2018 3. 6.09,65 Sven Kramer (NED) 14-02-2015
4. 6.08,98 Patrick Roest (NED) 02-11-2018 4. 6.11,53 Jorrit Bersgsma (NED) 14-02-2015
5. 6.09,36 Patrick Roest (NED) 28-12-2018 5. 6.11,63 Sverre L. Pedersen (NOR) 16-12-2018
6. 6.09,65 Sven Kramer (NED) 14-02-2015 6. 6.12,19 Jan Blokhuijsen (NED) 29-12-2012
7. 6.09,79 Patrick Roest (NED) 27-12-2019 7. 6.12,26 Denis Yuskov (RUS) 11-01-2020
8. 6.09,82 Patrick Roest (NED) 16-12-2018 8. 6.12,47 Douwe de Vries (NED) 26-01-2019
9. 6.09,83 Patrick Roest (NED) 01-11-2019 9. 6.12,83 Graeme Fish (CAN) 07-03-2020
10. 6.10,16 Patrick Roest (NED) 30-10-2020 10. 6.13,03 Niels van der Poel (NED)  16-01-2021
11. 6.10,25 Patrick Roest (NED) 16-01-2021 11. 6.13,22 Aleks. Rumyantsev (RUS) 16-12-2018

17



ISU WORLD CUP SPEEDSKATING FOR LADIES AND MEN

JANUARY 22, 23 and 24, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Top 10 Ladies en Men in Thialf — Heerenveen

Ladies Teampursuit, Times

Nr | Time Country Abbr date | Rk | Names
1(2.55,77 |Japan JPN 10-11-2017| 1 |Takagi M, Sato A, Takagi N
2|2.57,97 | Netherlands NED 12-1-2020| 1|Waist, de Jong A, Wijfje
3|2.58,06 |lJapan JPN 12-3-2016 | 1 | Oshigiri, Takagi M, Takagi N
412.58,21 | Netherlands NED 12-3-2016| 2 |delJongA, Leenstra, Wist
512.59,04 |Russia RUS 12-1-2020| 2 |Voronina, Kazelina, Lalenkova
62.59,06 |Netherlands NED 10-11-2017 | 2 |Wdist, ter Mors, de Jong A
712.59,51 |Japan JPN 9-12-2016| 1|Takagi M, Sato A, Takagi N
812.59,58 [Japan JPN 12-12-2015| 1 |Kikuchi, Takagi N, Takagi M
912.59,65 |Netherlands NED 16-3-2014 | 1|van Beek, Leenstra, de Vries L

10| 2.59,69 | Netherlands NED 13-12-2014 | 1| Achtereekte, de Vries L, Leenstra

Men Teampursuit, Times

Nr | Time Country Abbr date | rk | Names
1|3.39,76 | Netherlands NED | 17-11-2012| 1|Blokhuijsen, Kramer, Verweij
2|3.40,20 | Netherlands NED 24-2-2008 | 1| Kramer, Olde Heuvel W, Verheijen
313.40,20 | South Korea KOR | 10-11-2017| 1|Lee S-H, Kim M-S, Chung J-W
413.40,57 | Netherlands NED 9-12-2007 | 1| Kramer, Olde Heuvel W, Wennemars
513.40,63 | Netherlands NED 12-1-2020| 1 |Kramer, Roest, Bosker
6|3.40,64 | Netherlands NED 8-3-2013 | 1| Blokhuijsen, Kramer, Verweij
7 | 3.41,40 | Netherlands NED 13-2-2015| 1| Kramer, Verweij, de Vries D
813.41,43 | Netherlands NED 25-3-2012 | 1| Kramer, Verweij, Blokhuijsen
9|3.41,48 | Norway NOR | 10-11-2017| 2| Pedersen S L, Bgkko, Henriksen S

10|3.42,22 | New Zealand NZL | 10-11-2017| 3| Dobbin S, Kay R, Michael
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